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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES: 

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used 
without the expressed consent of the Architect. 

2. Drawings are not to be scaled.  The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the 
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work. 

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract 
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and 
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and 
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings.  Locations shown on the 
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings. 
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by 
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for 
such purpose.
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SITE PLAN

AR RMK

SP-01

SCALE: NTS

SURVEY INFO

SCALE: NTS

SYMBOLS LEGEND

SP-01 SCALE:  1 : 100

1 SITE PLAN

Private Amentiy Area N/A 178 m²

Communal Amenity Area
96 m²

(50% of required total)
214 m²

Total Amenity Area
192 m²

(6 m2 per unit)
392 m²

Bicycle Parking
Table 111A

15 spaces
(0.5 per unit)

17 spaces

Total Parking
2624 (By-law 2020-137)

22 spaces 21 spaces

Visitor Parking
2624 (By-law 2020-137)

3 spaces 3 spaces

Resident Parking
2624 (By-law 2020-137)

19 spaces
(0.6 per unit)

18 spaces

Max. Building Height
2624 (By-law 2020-137)

12m 11.5m

Min. Rear Yard Setback
2624 (By-law 2020-137)

6m 6m

Min. Interior Side Yard Setback
2624 (By-law 2020-137)

1.5m (northern property line)
3m (southern property line)

1.5m (northern property line)
3m (southern property line)

Min. Front Yard Setback
Table 162A

3m 4.9m

Zoning Mechanism Required Provided

Number of Units 32

Lot Area 1421 m²

Lot Width 29.32 m

Zoning By-Law R4M[2624]

Site Statistics

ZONING
SCALE: NTSSP-01

4 CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN
SCALE: NTSSP-01

5

KEYNOTE LEGEND
SCALE: N.T.S.

S1 DEPRESSED CURB

S2 RETAINING WALL

S3 SOFT LANDSCAPING

S4 ASPHALT

S5 INTERLOCKING STONE PATIO

S6 INTERLOCKING STONE PATHWAY

S7 GUARDRAIL

S8 GATE
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ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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2024-07-08

SP-01 SCALE: 1 : 30

ㅤ2ㅤ EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE STAIR C
SP-01 SCALE: 1 : 30

ㅤ3ㅤ EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE STAIR D
SP-01 SCALE: NTS

5 NOTATION LEGEND
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3.1

1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FINISH FACE OF WALL OR OPENING. 

2. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED 'CLEAR' OR 'CLR' SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF THE COMPLETE WALL ASSEMBLY INCLUDING FINISHES, SHALL BE 

ACCURATELY MAINTAINED AND SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN ±3mm WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.

3. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, DOOR FRAMES ARE TO BE INSTALLED 100mm FROM THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR PARTITION.

4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL EQUIPMENT IS SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND SUPPLY REQUIRED SERVICES FOR EQUIPMENT.

5. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE DIMENSIONS OF OPENINGS WITH SPECIFICATIONS FOR EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

6. PROVIDE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN WATER CLOSETS, LAUNDRY CLOSETS & JANITORIAL CLOSETS UP TO 1200mm A.F.F. 

7. PROVIDE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR PARTITIONS BEHIND MILLWORK CABINETRY WITH SINKS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF UPPER CABINETS.

8. MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 9100mm BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM SURFACES.

9. CAULK AND SEAL AT ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS.

10. ALL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND FROM SLAB TO SLAB ARE TO BE ALIGNED WITH GEOMETRY OF THE SLABS IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT THE ENTIRE PERIMETER BE APPROPRIATELY SEALED AS REQUIRED 

TO ATTAIN THE NECESSARY FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE.

11. SUPPLY AND INSTALL NON-COMBUSTIBLE BLOCKING AND NAILERS FOR ALL PARTITIONS SUPPORTING ELECTRICAL PANELS, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL DEVICES, MILLWORK, SHELVING, SIGNAGE, 

ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT. ETC.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work. 
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LEVEL P1 - FLOOR PLAN

AR/GS RMK

A100A100 SCALE:  1 : 100

1 LEVEL P1 - FLOOR PLAN

KEYNOTE LEGEND
SCALE: N.T.S.

P1
TACTILE ATTENTION INDICATOR AS PER
OBC 3.8.3.18 TYP.

P2
RECESSED FIREHOSE CABINET, REFER
TO MECH.

P3 MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO MECH.

P4 GATE

P5 SUMP PIT, REFER TO MECH.

P6 ALUMINUM GUARD SYSTEM

P7 OVERFLOW SCUPPER, REFER TO MECH.

P8
PROVIDE 5.9D FURRING WALL TO SUIT
RWL IN UNIT 403, COORD WITH MECH
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1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FINISH FACE OF WALL OR OPENING. 

2. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED 'CLEAR' OR 'CLR' SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF THE COMPLETE WALL ASSEMBLY INCLUDING FINISHES, SHALL BE 

ACCURATELY MAINTAINED AND SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN ±3mm WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.

3. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, DOOR FRAMES ARE TO BE INSTALLED 100mm FROM THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR PARTITION.

4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL EQUIPMENT IS SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND SUPPLY REQUIRED SERVICES FOR EQUIPMENT.

5. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE DIMENSIONS OF OPENINGS WITH SPECIFICATIONS FOR EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

6. PROVIDE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN WATER CLOSETS, LAUNDRY CLOSETS & JANITORIAL CLOSETS UP TO 1200mm A.F.F. 

7. PROVIDE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR PARTITIONS BEHIND MILLWORK CABINETRY WITH SINKS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF UPPER CABINETS.

8. MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 9100mm BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM SURFACES.

9. CAULK AND SEAL AT ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS.

10. ALL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND FROM SLAB TO SLAB ARE TO BE ALIGNED WITH GEOMETRY OF THE SLABS IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT THE ENTIRE PERIMETER BE APPROPRIATELY SEALED AS REQUIRED 

TO ATTAIN THE NECESSARY FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE.

11. SUPPLY AND INSTALL NON-COMBUSTIBLE BLOCKING AND NAILERS FOR ALL PARTITIONS SUPPORTING ELECTRICAL PANELS, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL DEVICES, MILLWORK, SHELVING, SIGNAGE, 

ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT. ETC.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES: 

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used         
without the expressed consent of the Architect. 

2. Drawings are not to be scaled.  The Contractor is responsible for checking and 
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the 
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work. 

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or 
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract 
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and 
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and 
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings.  Locations shown on the 
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.  
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by 
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for 
such purpose.
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NOTED

GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES: 

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used         
without the expressed consent of the Architect. 

2. Drawings are not to be scaled.  The Contractor is responsible for checking and 
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the 
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work. 

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or 
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract 
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and 
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and 
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings.  Locations shown on the 
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.  
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by 
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for 
such purpose.
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